

FINAL DECISION

EMERGENT RELIEF

OAL DKT. NO. EDS 00193-22 AGENCY DKT. NO. 2022-33744

M.L. AND E.L. ON BEHALF OF M.L.,

Petitioners,

٧.

HILLSIDE TOWNSHP BOARD OF EDUCATION,

Respondent.

Michael I. Inzelbuch, Esq., for petitioners

Emeka Madubuogo, Esq., for respondent (Hunt, Hamlin & Ridley, attorneys)

Record Closed: January 18, 2022 Decided: January 19, 2022

BEFORE, LESLIE Z. CELENTANO, ALJ:

THIS MATTER was brought before this tribunal by petitioners upon application for emergent relief. Papers were submitted in support of and in opposition to the application. Having considered the papers submitted in support of and in opposition to the application, and having considered the arguments of counsel at oral argument, and for good cause having been shown;

IT IS on this 19th day of January 2022,

Attachment

ORDERED that the application for emergent relief is resolved in the manner and for the reasons stated on the record.

This decision on application for emergency relief shall remain in effect until the issuance of the decision on the merits in this matter. The hearing having been requested by the parents, this matter is hereby returned to the Department of Education for a local resolution session, pursuant to 20 U.S.C.A. § 1415 (f)(1)(B)(i). If the parent or adult student feels that this decision is not being fully implemented with respect to program or services, this concern should be communicated in writing to the Director, Office of Special Education Policy and Dispute Resolution.

<u>January 19, 2022</u>	(Deleuces
DATE	LESLIE Z. CELENTANO, ALJ
Date Received at Agency:	January 19, 2022
Date Sent to Parties:	January 19, 2022